
Cross Country Series

Salisbury Community Park

Thursday, June 25, 2015

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp

1 1283 Gil Gilreath 18 18 0 M 15‐19

2 1287 Matt Jordan‐Steele 21 19 0 M 20‐29

3 1390 Cameron Butler 16 19 59 M 15‐19

4 1316 Josh Readling 25 20 4 M 20‐29

5 1300 Joseph Ward 16 20 17 M 15‐19

6 1319 Mike Lawson 44 20 25 M 40‐49

7 1309 Matthew Martin 19 20 44 M 15‐19

8 1322 Bobby Aswell 52 20 48 M 50‐59

9 1324 Stu Stepp 37 20 58 M 30‐39

10 1271 Porter Baker 23 21 30 M 20‐29

11 1278 David Birkhofer Jr. 11 22 14 M 11‐14

12 1298 Seth Utley 27 22 34 M 20‐29

13 1333 Edward Owens 16 22 53 M 15‐19

14 1335 Josie Hagler 18 23 3 F 15‐19

15 1321 Rob Holmes 55 23 10 M 50‐59

16 1318 Miller Graham 17 23 22 M 15‐19

17 1314 Benny Vanhoose 42 23 26 M 40‐49

18 1312 Garett Schreier 44 23 43 M 40‐49

19 1286 Kevin Jones 35 23 49 M 30‐39

20 1336 Susan Muth 29 23 49 F 20‐29

21 1331 Andrew McMillan 26 24 1 M 20‐29

22 1295 Sharon Steele 41 24 33 F 40‐49

23 1317 Gabriel Blackwelder 11 24 45 M 11‐14

24 1274 Bruce Beck 44 24 47 M 40‐49

25 1389 Payton Butler 14 24 51 M 11‐14

26 1320 Florelay Brown 33 25 9 F 30‐39

27 1315 Josh Wagner 33 25 10 M 30‐39

28 1334 Molly Balch 13 25 16 F 11‐14

29 1282 Scott Weant 53 26 9 M 50‐59

30 1277 Nicholas Bennett 27 26 30 M 20‐29

31 1328 Jennifer Matlock 28 26 38 F 20‐29

32 1325 Rick Johnson 54 26 49 M 50‐59

33 1301 Laurie Ward 49 27 10 F 40‐49

34 1279 Summer Blais 15 27 47 F 15‐19

35 1273 Ralph Baker 46 27 50 M 40‐49

36 1285 Leslie Ingwall 39 28 33 F 30‐39

37 1308 Dale Martin 48 29 4 M 40‐49

38 1310 Alec Schreier 13 30 27 M 11‐14

39 1294 Chris Shelton 38 30 28 M 30‐39

40 1289 Emberleigh Pauley‐Brown 8 30 50 F 0‐10

41 1281 Jeffrey Brown 59 31 4 M 50‐59

42 1311 Cindy Schreier 42 31 57 F 40‐49

43 1307 Luann Fesperman 54 32 10 F 50‐59

44 1291 Angie Ramos 50 32 28 F 50‐59

45 1323 Justin McNeely 16 32 55 M 15‐19

46 1340 Kate Carter 13 33 27 F 11‐14



47 1326 Audra Gibson 41 33 32 F 40‐49

48 1329 Joe Paskiewicz 59 34 30 M 50‐59

49 1330 Karson Sloop 8 34 42 M 0‐10

50 1388 Andrew Carter 8 35 27 M 0‐10

51 1341 James Carter 44 35 35 M 40‐49

52 1276 Claudia Bennett 28 36 27 F 20‐29

53 1290 Andy Plummer 45 37 36 M 40‐49

54 1272 Mickey Bean 49 40 48 M 40‐49

55 1327 Ladonna Cook 50 41 2 F 50‐59

56 1275 Larissa Beaver 36 42 8 F 30‐39

57 1293 Josh Shaver 28 42 8 M 20‐29

58 1292 Terry Baker 47 44 16 F 40‐49

59 1280 Marissa Baker 15 46 38 F 15‐19

60 1296 Julie Byrd 50 48 21 F 50‐59

61 1297 Teresa Stoner 51 48 21 F 50‐59

62 1304 Alex Barr 11 58 51 F 11‐14

63 1302 Abby Barr 8 60 6 F 0‐10

64 1306 Cindy Barr 39 60 6 F 30‐39

Male Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1283 Gil Gilreath 18 18 0 M 15‐19 1

2 1287 Matt Jordan‐Steele 21 19 0 M 20‐29 2

Female Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1335 Josie Hagler 18 23 3 F 15‐19 14

2 1336 Susan Muth 29 23 49 F 20‐29 20

Female 0‐10

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1289 Emberleigh Pauley‐Brown 8 30 50 F 0‐10 40

2 1302 Abby Barr 8 60 6 F 0‐10 63

Female 11‐14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1334 Molly Balch 13 25 16 F 11‐14 28

2 1340 Kate Carter 13 33 27 F 11‐14 46

3 1304 Alex Barr 11 58 51 F 11‐14 62

Female 15‐19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1279 Summer Blais 15 27 47 F 15‐19 34

2 1280 Marissa Baker 15 46 38 F 15‐19 59

Female 20‐29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1328 Jennifer Matlock 28 26 38 F 20‐29 31

2 1276 Claudia Bennett 28 36 27 F 20‐29 52



Female 30‐39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1320 Florelay Brown 33 25 9 F 30‐39 26

2 1285 Leslie Ingwall 39 28 33 F 30‐39 36

3 1275 Larissa Beaver 36 42 8 F 30‐39 56

4 1306 Cindy Barr 39 60 6 F 30‐39 64

Female 40‐49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1295 Sharon Steele 41 24 33 F 40‐49 22

2 1301 Laurie Ward 49 27 10 F 40‐49 33

3 1311 Cindy Schreier 42 31 57 F 40‐49 42

4 1326 Audra Gibson 41 33 32 F 40‐49 47

5 1292 Terry Baker 47 44 16 F 40‐49 58

Female 50‐59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1307 Luann Fesperman 54 32 10 F 50‐59 43

2 1291 Angie Ramos 50 32 28 F 50‐59 44

3 1327 Ladonna Cook 50 41 2 F 50‐59 55

4 1296 Julie Byrd 50 48 21 F 50‐59 60

5 1297 Teresa Stoner 51 48 21 F 50‐59 61

Male 0‐10

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1330 Karson Sloop 8 34 42 M 0‐10 49

2 1388 Andrew Carter 8 35 27 M 0‐10 50

Male 11‐14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1278 David Birkhofer Jr. 11 22 14 M 11‐14 11

2 1317 Gabriel Blackwelder 11 24 45 M 11‐14 23

3 1389 Payton Butler 14 24 51 M 11‐14 25

4 1310 Alec Schreier 13 30 27 M 11‐14 38

Male 15‐19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1390 Cameron Butler 16 19 59 M 15‐19 3

2 1300 Joseph Ward 16 20 17 M 15‐19 5

3 1309 Matthew Martin 19 20 44 M 15‐19 7

4 1333 Edward Owens 16 22 53 M 15‐19 13

5 1318 Miller Graham 17 23 22 M 15‐19 16

6 1323 Justin McNeely 16 32 55 M 15‐19 45

Male 20‐29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1316 Josh Readling 25 20 4 M 20‐29 4

2 1271 Porter Baker 23 21 30 M 20‐29 10

3 1298 Seth Utley 27 22 34 M 20‐29 12

4 1331 Andrew McMillan 26 24 1 M 20‐29 21

5 1277 Nicholas Bennett 27 26 30 M 20‐29 30

6 1293 Josh Shaver 28 42 8 M 20‐29 57



Male 30‐39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1324 Stu Stepp 37 20 58 M 30‐39 9

2 1286 Kevin Jones 35 23 49 M 30‐39 19

3 1315 Josh Wagner 33 25 10 M 30‐39 27

4 1294 Chris Shelton 38 30 28 M 30‐39 39

Male 40‐49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1319 Mike Lawson 44 20 25 M 40‐49 6

2 1314 Benny Vanhoose 42 23 26 M 40‐49 17

3 1312 Garett Schreier 44 23 43 M 40‐49 18

4 1274 Bruce Beck 44 24 47 M 40‐49 24

5 1273 Ralph Baker 46 27 50 M 40‐49 35

6 1308 Dale Martin 48 29 4 M 40‐49 37

7 1341 James Carter 44 35 35 M 40‐49 51

8 1290 Andy Plummer 45 37 36 M 40‐49 53

9 1272 Mickey Bean 49 40 48 M 40‐49 54

Male 50‐59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 1322 Bobby Aswell 52 20 48 M 50‐59 8

2 1321 Rob Holmes 55 23 10 M 50‐59 15

3 1282 Scott Weant 53 26 9 M 50‐59 29

4 1325 Rick Johnson 54 26 49 M 50‐59 32

5 1281 Jeffrey Brown 59 31 4 M 50‐59 41

6 1329 Joe Paskiewicz 59 34 30 M 50‐59 48


